No Category

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member

Country

Angola

Angola

France

France

India

India

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Kenya

Mauritius

Mauritius

Mauritius

Mauritius

Mozambiqu
e

20th meeting of Southern African and Islands HC
Face, Online, 17-Sep-2024 ~ 19-Sep-2024

Organization / Company

Agéncia Maritima Nacional

Agéncia Maritima Nacional

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA
MARINE

SERVICE
HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA
MARINE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

Executive Office of the
President

Kenya Marine and Fisheries
Research Institute (KMFRI)

SURVEY OF KENYA

SURVEY OF KENYA

KENYA PORTS AUTHORITY

SURVEY OF KENYA

SURVEY OF KENYA

SURVEY OF KENYA

SURVEY OF KENYA

Kenya Marine and Fisheries
Research Institute (KMFRI)

SURVEY OF KENYA

MAURITUS
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

MAURITUS
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

Ministry of Housing and Land
Use Planning

Ministry of Housing and Land
Use Planning

INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE
HIDROGRAFIA E

José Luis
SANTANA

Hélder Rufi~no DA
CONCEICAO

Pierre-Yves

DUPUY

Gabin SOGORB

Peush PAWSEY

Kuldeep SINGH

Edgar DAWAI

Nancy

KARIGITHU

Daina MATHAI

Justus AMDAVI

Raphael ADUUL

Abdulaziz

ABDALLA

Yussah KERUBO

Anthony

WAIYEGO

Weldon MARITIM

Victoria OBURA

Amom KIMELI

MUTAI BENARD

Ankush

SACHDEVA

Nishal ANUTH

M K DOOKHEE

M S Ayoob SAAB

JOAO LOBO

Status

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Staff

Guest

Host
Country /
Organization

Member

Staff

Host
Country /
Organization

Host
Country /
Organization

Host
Country /
Organization

Host
Country /
Organization

Personnel

Guest

Staff

Member of
delegation

Personnel

Member of
delegation

Chair /
Vice-Chair

Member

jose.santana@amn.gov.ao

helderufino46.hr@gmail.com

pierre-yves.dupuy@shom.fr

gabin.sogorb@shom.fr

ia-inho-navy@nic.in

ia-inho-navy@nic.in

payfela@gmail.com

nkarigithul@gmail.com

dainamathai@gmail.com

js.amdavi@gmail.com

aduolr@gmail.com

amzee@kpa.co.ke

yussahkerry@gmail.com

waiyego.anthony@gmail.com

arapmaritime@gmail.com

ob.victoria@gmail.com

akimeli@kmfri.go.ke

bencarsonn60@gmail.com

oic_hydrounit@govmu.org

nanuth@govmu.org

oic_hydrounit@govmu.org

oic_hydrounit@govmu.org

lobopires@yahoo.com.br

Participant
Method

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

VTC

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

VTC

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

2024-06-11

2024-06-11

2024-06-04

2024-04-24

2024-06-28

2024-06-28

2024-07-01

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-05

2024-06-28

2024-07-05

2024-07-03

2024-07-03

2024-07-03

2024-05-02

2024-07-03

2024-06-28

2024-06-28

2024-06-28

2024-06-28

2024-08-01



Category Country Organization / Company Status Participant

Method
State NAVEGACAO
24 IHO Mozambiqu INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE Aciano LIPANGUE Staff acianolipangue2020@gmail.com VTC 2024-04-11
Member e HIDROGRAFIA E
State NAVEGACAO
25 |HO Mozambiqu INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE Amandio Tomas Personnel amandiotomas@hotmail.com Face-to-face 2024-06-28
Member e HIDROGRANFIA E OUANA
State NAVEGACAO
26 IHO Norway Norwegian Mapping Authority  Evert FLIER Head of evert.flier@kartverket.no Face-to-face 2024-04-18
Member delegation
State
27 IHO Portugal INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO Paula SANCHES Member of  paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt VTC 2024-06-04
Member delegation
State
28 IHO Portugal INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO Joéao Paulo Member of  dt.dir@hidrografico.pt VTC 2024-06-28
Member VICENTE delegation
State
29 [HO Seychelles  Ministry of Tourism, Civil Afzal DIAS Member adias@gov.sc Face-to-face 2024-06-28
Member aviation, Ports and Marine
State
30 IHO Seychelles  SEYCHELLES MARITIME Michael, Randy Member examiner@smsa.sc Face-to-face 2024-06-26
Member SAFETY ADMINISTRATION GABRIEL
State (SMSA)
31 IHO South Africa  South African Maritime Safety Pretty Molefe Observer pmolefe@samsa.org.za VTC 2024-05-15
Member Authority (SAMSA)
State
32 IHO South Africa  South African Navy Sibonelo DLAMINI  Member of  sibonelo021@gmail.com VTC 2024-06-21
Member Hydrographic Office (SANHO) delegation
State
33 IHO South Africa  South African Navy Alfons VAN Member hydrosan@iafrica.com VTC 2024-06-21
Member Hydrographic Office (SANHO) CRAEYNEST
State
34 [HO South Africa  South African Navy Fhatuwani Joyce  Member of  Fhatuwani.magonono@gmail.com VTC 2024-06-21
Member Hydrographic Office (SANHO) NENGWENANI delegation
State
35 IHO South Africa  South African Navy Nicolette LE Member of  hydrosan@iafrica.com VTC 2024-07-01
Member Hydrographic Office (SANHO) ROUX delegation
State
36 IHO United UNITED KINGDOM Emily GRAHAM Secretary emily.graham@ukho.gov.uk VTC 2024-07-30
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
37 IHO United UNITED KINGDOM Nick SWALING Member of  nicholas.swadling@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face 2024-06-11
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE delegation
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
38 IHO United UNITED KINGDOM Timothy LEWIS Head of tim.lewis@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face 2024-03-20
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE delegation
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
39 IHO United UNITED KINGDOM Lucy Member of  lucy.fieldhouse@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face 2024-03-20
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE FIELDHOUSE delegation
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
40 [IHO United UNITED KINGDOM Nicky Personnel nicky.willoughby@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face 2024-03-22
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE WILLOUGHBY
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
41 |HO United UNITED KINGDOM Angus Chair / sharon.cridland@ukho.gov.uk Face-to-face 2024-03-21
Member Kingdom of HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE ESSENHIGH Vice-Chair
State Great Britain
and
Northern
Ireland
42 IHO United NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT Richard KERR Observer Richard.T.Kerr@nga.mil VTC 2024-06-26
Member States of ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)

State America



43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50
51

52

53

54

93

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Category

NGIO

Industry

Industry

Industry

Industry
Industry

Industry

Industry

IHO
Secretariat

Other State

Other State

Other State

Other State

Other State

Other State

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Other
Organization

Others

Country

Comoros

Madagascar

Madagascar

Namibia

Namibia

Uganda

Organization / Company

International Association of
Marine Aids to Navigation and
Lighthouse Authorities (IALA)

TCarta

SevenCs

Amaza Surveys
AML Oceanographic

Kongsberg Discovery

Underwater Surveys (Pty) Ltd

International Hydrographic
Organization

Société Comorienne des Ports
(Comorian Port Society)

Institut Geographique et
Hydrographique National,
Foiben-Taosarintanin"i
Madagasikara (F.T.M.)

Institut Geographique et
Hydrographique National,
Foiben-Taosarintanin"i
Madagasikara (F.T.M.)

Namibian Ports Authority

Namibian Ports Authority

Ministry of Works and
Transport

Intergovernmental Standing
Committee on Shipping
(ISCOS)

NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030

Gerardine
DELANOYE

Anahita
LAVERACK
Kyle GOODRICH

Alexander
KRAMER

Gaynor DEACON
James WALTON

Justin HORNBY

Theo STOKES
John NYBERG
Zouboudou
koundjourou

HALIFA

larivo NARY
HERINIRINA

Misan"ny Farany
ANDRIANARISON

Lukas Vipanda
KUFUNA

Immanuel HANGO

Amongin Anne

Amos NDOTO

Jonah MUMBYA

Aggrey Joseph
NHNYETE

Stabua BABIKER
Voahangy Tinah
MARTIN

James
COLLOCOTT

Status

Observer

Observer

Observer

Head of
delegation

Observer
Exhibitor

Expert
Contributor

Observer

Observer

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Student

Member of
delegation

Member of
delegation
Member of

delegation

Member of
delegation

Observer

Observer

gerardine.delanoye@iala-aism.org

anahita.laverack@oshensail.com

kyle@tcarta.com

alexander.kramer@teledyne.com

gaynor@amazasurveys.com

james.walton@amloceanographic.com

justin.hornby@kd.kongsberg.com

ts@underwatersurveys.com

john.nyberg@iho.int

hzouboudou@yahoo.fr

narynini@gmail.com

andrianarisonmisan@gmail.com

[.kufuna@namport.com.na

i.hango@namport.com.na

anneamongin@gmail.com

ndoto@Ivbcom.org

jmumbya@iscosafricashipping.org

aggrey.nhnyete@ports.go.tz

stabua.babiker@tasac.go.tz

vmartin@ldeo.columbia.edu

james@collocott.co.za

Participant
Method

Face-to-face

VTC

VTC

VTC

Face-to-face
Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

VTC

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

Face-to-face

VTC

VTC

2024-03-22

2024-07-30

2024-07-31

2024-07-31

2024-04-11
2024-04-11

2024-05-02

2024-06-11

2024-08-02

2024-04-11

2024-07-01

2024-07-01

2024-04-11

2024-03-20

2024-07-31

2024-08-01

2024-04-11

2024-05-02

2024-05-02

2024-06-26

2024-07-31



