## 20th meeting of Southern African and Islands HC Face, Online, 17-Sep-2024 ~ 19-Sep-2024

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Participant Method	Date
1	IHO Member State	Angola	Agência Marítima Nacional	José Luís SANTANA	Head of delegation	jose.santana@amn.gov.ao	Face-to-face	2024-06-11
2	IHO Member State	Angola	Agência Marítima Nacional	Hélder Rufino DA CONCEIÇÃO	Member of delegation	helderufino46.hr@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-06-11
3	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Pierre-Yves DUPUY	Head of delegation	pierre-yves.dupuy@shom.fr	Face-to-face	2024-06-04
4	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Gabin SOGORB	Member of delegation	gabin.sogorb@shom.fr	Face-to-face	2024-04-24
5	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Peush PAWSEY	Head of delegation	ia-inho-navy@nic.in	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
6	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Kuldeep SINGH	Member of delegation	ia-inho-navy@nic.in	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
7	IHO Member State	Kenya	-	Edgar DAWAI	Staff	payfela@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-01
8	IHO Member State	Kenya	Executive Office of the President	Nancy KARIGITHU	Guest	nkarigithu1@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-15
9	IHO Member State	Kenya	Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute (KMFRI)	Daina MATHAI	Host Country / Organization	dainamathai@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-15
10	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Justus AMDAVI	Member	js.amdavi@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-15
11	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Raphael ADUUL	Staff	aduolr@gmail.com	VTC	2024-07-05
12	IHO Member State	Kenya	KENYA PORTS AUTHORITY	Abdulaziz ABDALLA	Host Country / Organization	amzee@kpa.co.ke	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
13	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Yussah KERUBO	Host Country / Organization	yussahkerry@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-05
14	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Anthony WAIYEGO	Host Country / Organization	waiyego.anthony@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-03
15	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Weldon MARITIM	Host Country / Organization	arapmaritime@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-03
16	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	Victoria OBURA	Personnel	ob.victoria@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-03
17	IHO Member State	Kenya	Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute (KMFRI)	Amom KIMELI	Guest	akimeli@kmfri.go.ke	Face-to-face	2024-05-02
18	IHO Member State	Kenya	SURVEY OF KENYA	MUTAI BENARD	Staff	bencarsonn60@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-03
19	IHO Member State	Mauritius	MAURITUS HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Ankush SACHDEVA	Member of delegation	oic_hydrounit@govmu.org	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
20	IHO Member State	Mauritius	MAURITUS HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Nishal ANUTH	Personnel	nanuth@govmu.org	VTC	2024-06-28
21	IHO Member State	Mauritius	Ministry of Housing and Land Use Planning	M K DOOKHEE	Member of delegation	oic_hydrounit@govmu.org	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
22	IHO Member State	Mauritius	Ministry of Housing and Land Use Planning	M S Ayoob SAAB	Chair / Vice-Chair	oic_hydrounit@govmu.org	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
23	IHO Member	Mozambiqu e	INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE HIDROGRAFIA E	JOAO LOBO	Member	lobopires@yahoo.com.br	Face-to-face	2024-08-01

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Participant Method	Date
	State		NAVEGAÇÃO					
24	IHO Member State	Mozambiqu e	INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE HIDROGRAFIA E NAVEGAÇÃO	Aciano LIPANGUE	Staff	acianolipangue2020@gmail.com	VTC	2024-04-11
25	IHO Member State	Mozambiqu e	INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE HIDROGRAFIA E NAVEGAÇÃO	Amândio Tomás OUANA	Personnel	amandiotomas@hotmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
26	IHO Member State	Norway	Norwegian Mapping Authority	Evert FLIER	Head of delegation	evert.flier@kartverket.no	Face-to-face	2024-04-18
27	IHO Member State	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	Paula SANCHES	Member of delegation	paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt	VTC	2024-06-04
28	IHO Member State	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	João Paulo VICENTE	Member of delegation	dt.dir@hidrografico.pt	VTC	2024-06-28
29	IHO Member State	Seychelles	Ministry of Tourism, Civil aviation, Ports and Marine	Afzal DIAS	Member	adias@gov.sc	Face-to-face	2024-06-28
30	IHO Member State	Seychelles	SEYCHELLES MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (SMSA)	Michael, Randy GABRIEL	Member	examiner@smsa.sc	Face-to-face	2024-06-26
31	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Maritime Safety Authority (SAMSA)	Pretty Molefe	Observer	pmolefe@samsa.org.za	VTC	2024-05-15
32	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)	Sibonelo DLAMINI	Member of delegation	sibonelo021@gmail.com	VTC	2024-06-21
33	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)	Alfons VAN CRAEYNEST	Member	hydrosan@iafrica.com	VTC	2024-06-21
34	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)	Fhatuwani Joyce NENGWENANI	Member of delegation	Fhatuwani.magonono@gmail.com	VTC	2024-06-21
35	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)	Nicolette LE ROUX	Member of delegation	hydrosan@iafrica.com	VTC	2024-07-01
36	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Emily GRAHAM	Secretary	emily.graham@ukho.gov.uk	VTC	2024-07-30
37	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Nick SWALING	Member of delegation	nicholas.swadling@ukho.gov.uk	Face-to-face	2024-06-11
38	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Timothy LEWIS	Head of delegation	tim.lewis@ukho.gov.uk	Face-to-face	2024-03-20
39	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Lucy FIELDHOUSE	Member of delegation	lucy.fieldhouse@ukho.gov.uk	Face-to-face	2024-03-20
40	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Nicky WILLOUGHBY	Personnel	nicky.willoughby@ukho.gov.uk	Face-to-face	2024-03-22
41	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Angus ESSENHIGH	Chair / Vice-Chair	sharon.cridland@ukho.gov.uk	Face-to-face	2024-03-21
42	IHO Member State	United States of America	NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INT ELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	Richard KERR	Observer	Richard.T.Kerr@nga.mil	VTC	2024-06-26

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Participant Method	Date
43	NGIO	-	International Association of Marine Aids to Navigation and Lighthouse Authorities (IALA)	Gerardine DELANOYE	Observer	gerardine.delanoye@iala-aism.org	Face-to-face	2024-03-22
44	Industry	-	-	Anahita LAVERACK	Observer	anahita.laverack@oshensail.com	VTC	2024-07-30
45	Industry	-	TCarta	Kyle GOODRICH	Observer	kyle@tcarta.com	VTC	2024-07-31
46	Industry	-	SevenCs	Alexander KRAMER	Head of delegation	alexander.kramer@teledyne.com	VTC	2024-07-31
47	Industry	-	Amaza Surveys	Gaynor DEACON	Observer	gaynor@amazasurveys.com	Face-to-face	2024-04-11
48	Industry	-	AML Oceanographic	James WALTON	Exhibitor	james.walton@amloceanographic.com	Face-to-face	2024-04-11
49	Industry	-	Kongsberg Discovery	Justin HORNBY	Expert Contributor	justin.hornby@kd.kongsberg.com	Face-to-face	2024-05-02
50	Industry	-	Underwater Surveys (Pty) Ltd	Theo STOKES	Observer	ts@underwatersurveys.com	Face-to-face	2024-06-11
51	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	John NYBERG	Observer	john.nyberg@iho.int	Face-to-face	2024-08-02
52	Other State	Comoros	Société Comorienne des Ports (Comorian Port Society)	Zouboudou koundjourou HALIFA	Head of delegation	hzouboudou@yahoo.fr	Face-to-face	2024-04-11
53	Other State	Madagascar	Institut Geographique et Hydrographique National, Foiben-Taosarintanin"i Madagasikara (F.T.M.)	Iarivo NARY HERINIRINA	Head of delegation	narynini@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-01
54	Other State	Madagascar	Institut Geographique et Hydrographique National, Foiben-Taosarintanin"i Madagasikara (F.T.M.)	Misan"ny Farany ANDRIANARISON	Member of delegation	andrianarisonmisan@gmail.com	VTC	2024-07-01
55	Other State	Namibia	Namibian Ports Authority	Lukas Vipanda KUFUNA	Member of delegation	I.kufuna@namport.com.na	Face-to-face	2024-04-11
56	Other State	Namibia	Namibian Ports Authority	Immanuel HANGO	Head of delegation	i.hango@namport.com.na	Face-to-face	2024-03-20
57	Other State	Uganda	Ministry of Works and Transport	Amongin Anne	Student	anneamongin@gmail.com	Face-to-face	2024-07-31
58	Other Organization	-	-	Amos NDOTO	Member of delegation	ndoto@lvbcom.org	Face-to-face	2024-08-01
59	Other Organization	-	Intergovernmental Standing Committee on Shipping (ISCOS)	Jonah MUMBYA	Member of delegation	jmumbya@iscosafricashipping.org	Face-to-face	2024-04-11
60	Other Organization	-	-	Aggrey Joseph NHNYETE	Member of delegation	aggrey.nhnyete@ports.go.tz	Face-to-face	2024-05-02
61	Other Organization	-	-	Stabua BABIKER	Member of delegation	stabua.babiker@tasac.go.tz	Face-to-face	2024-05-02
62	Other Organization	-	NF-GEBCO Seabed 2030	Voahangy Tinah MARTIN	Observer	vmartin@ldeo.columbia.edu	VTC	2024-06-26
63	Others	-	-	James COLLOCOTT	Observer	james@collocott.co.za	VTC	2024-07-31